
.20in
5mm

Cover Plate

  
264.21in
6711mm   

  
771.64in

19600mm  

.39in
10mm

Bearing Plate
508mm OD x 305mm ID 

  
60in

1525mm  

  
180in

4575mm  

30.00in
762mm

Minimum
Slip Length

24.00in
610mm

Minimum
Slip Length

  
264.02in
6706mm   

  
297.41in
7554mm   

168.39in
4277mm
Minimum

Direct Burial
Depth

174.39in
4430mm

Bitumen Coating
Length

Coat Both
OD & ID

  
44.17in

1122mm  

Port
350mm x 200mm

(3x) Port w/ J-Hook
100mm x 150mm

(3x) Port w/ J-Hook
100mm x 150mm

1

2

3

Grade

  
240.18in
6100mm   

  
168.39in
4277mm   

  
3.72in
95mm   

  
249.57in
6339mm   

Top 
Cable 
Bracket

Cable 
Guide 
Bracket

Bottom 
Cable Bracket

Dimensions
Same as Top

Cable Bracket

Climbing Pegs
This Side

Placed Between
Top & Bottom

Cable Brackets
(Pegs - M16 x 200mm)

  
3.98in

101mm  

(3x)
.55in
14mm

  
1.99in
50mm   

DETAIL A

  
.59in

15mm  

  
1.57in
40mm   

.55in
14mm
typ.

  
1.57in
40mm   

DETAIL C

  
1.06in
27mm   

  
.59in

15mm  

DETAIL B

      [.5in]
(2x) 12mm

2. Design and Welding Codes:
TIA-222-G •
AWS D1.1•

1. Survival Wind Speed: 90 MPH (40.2 m/s) (Basic)
Structure Class - II•
Topographic - 1 (Crest Height - NA) •
Exposure - C•

3. Material (or Equivalent)
Pole: ASTM A572 GR65 •
Equivalent (Q420B)•

4. Deflection: <2% at 60 MPH (26.8 m/s)

6. Pole has 12 sides 

5. Finish: Hot dip Galvanizing per ASTM A123

7. Pole Section Details

(2x) Grounding Lug Tab
14mm Thru Hole

Pole Section #1 #2 #3
Thickness - (in)/ (mm) 0.197/ 5 0.197/ 5 0.197/ 5

Length - (in)/ (m) 292.4/ 7.468 264/ 6.706 264/ 6.706
Top Dia. - (in)/ (mm) 14.55/ 369.6 12.2/ 310 9.8/ 250

Bottom Dia. - (in)/ (mm) 17.9/ 455.6 15.25/ 387.5 12.87/ 327
Min Slip - (in)/ (mm) 30/ 762 24/ 610
Weight (lbs)/ (kg) 889/ 404 205/ 293 552/ 251

  Proprietary rights are included in the information disclosed herein. This information is
submitted in confidence and neither the document nor the information disclosed here-
in shall be reproduced or transferred to other documents for manufacturing or for any
other purpose except as specifically authorized in writing by ARE Telecom & Wind.
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ARE Telecom & Wind
1043 Grand Avenue, # 213

St. Paul, MN 55105 (651) 330-1263

50ft 3 Section
Direct Burial Pole

See Notes
See Notes

Total Weight

Does not include  
fasteners 

Details and dimensions 
not shown on this drawing 
can be found in CAD file.

2086 lbs (948 kg) 
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